

AMENDMENTS TO THE LISTING REQUIREMENTS OF BURSA MALAYSIA SECURITIES BERHAD IN RELATION TO THE CESSATION OF CONSULTATION WITH THE SECURITIES COMMISSION

Existing Provisions		Amended Provisions	
Chapter 16	De-listing by the Exchange	Chapter 16	De-listing by the Exchange
16.09	<p>The Exchange may at any time de-list a listed issuer or any class of its listed securities from the Official List in any of the following circumstances:-</p> <p>(a) where the listed issuer fails to comply with these Requirements, subject to consultation with the Commission;</p> <p>(b) in other circumstances as provided under paragraphs 8.14B, 8.14C or 9.26, <i>subject to consultation with the Commission</i>;</p> <p>(c) in circumstances provided under paragraph 8.15(5) whereupon the Exchange shall notify the Commission of the same; or</p> <p>(d) where in the opinion of the Exchange, circumstances exist which do not warrant the continued listing of a listed issuer or any class of its listed securities, subject to consultation with the Commission, except where the de-listing is due to the maturity or expiry of a class of securities.</p>	16.09	<p>(1) The Exchange may at any time de-list a listed issuer or any class of its listed securities from the Official List in any of the following circumstances:-</p> <p>(a) (No change)</p> <p>(b) in other circumstances as provided under paragraphs 8.14A, 8.14B, 8.14C, 8.15(5) or 9.26, whereupon the Exchange shall notify the Commission of the same;</p> <p>Deleted</p> <p>(d) where in the opinion of the Exchange, circumstances exist which do not warrant the continued listing of a listed issuer or any class of its listed securities, subject to consultation with the Commission, except where the de-listing is due to the maturity or expiry of a class of securities or a winding up order being made against a listed</p>

Existing Provisions		Amended Provisions	
	<p>New provision</p> <p>New provision</p>		<p>issuer.</p> <p>(2) The Exchange shall de-list a listed issuer in circumstances provided under paragraph 8.15(6) whereupon the Exchange shall notify the Commission of the same.</p> <p>(3) For the purpose of subparagraph 1(a) above, failure to comply with these Requirements shall exclude failure to comply with paragraphs 8.14A, 8.14B, 8.14C or 9.26.</p>
16.17	<p>(1) Without prejudice to any of the powers granted to the Exchange under any written law in relation to the enforcement of these Requirements, the types of action or penalty that the Exchange may take or impose for a breach of these Requirements include any one or more of the following:-</p> <p>(a) in relation to applicants, listed issuers, management companies or trustees:-</p> <p>(i) – (ix) (No change)</p> <p>(x) de-listing of a listed issuer or any class of its listed securities <i>(after consultation with the Commission)</i>; or</p> <p>(xi) (No change)</p>	16.17	<p>(1) Without prejudice to any of the powers granted to the Exchange under any written law in relation to the enforcement of these Requirements, the types of action or penalty that the Exchange may take or impose for a breach of these Requirements include any one or more of the following:-</p> <p>(a) in relation to applicants, listed issuers, management companies or trustees:-</p> <p>(i) – (ix) (No change)</p> <p>(x) de-listing of a listed issuer or any class of its listed securities; or</p> <p>(xi) (xi) (No change)</p>